TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM473319

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Johnson Bank		05/08/2018	State Bank: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Drake Automotive Group, LLC		
Street Address:	130 Cassia Way		
City:	Henderson		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89014		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4869007	C CORSO FEROCE
Serial Number:	86563884	LEGENDARY WHEEL COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637267

Email: jaclyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com

Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E Monroe St., Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6030.123	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaclyn Di Grande	
SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn di grande/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Johnson Bank - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Johnson Bank - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Johnson Bank - Trademark Release#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006368 FRAME: 0041

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Drake Automotive Group, LLC

Secured Party:

Johnson Bank

Reel/Frame No.:

5727/0360

Date of Recordation of Security Interest:

02/09/2016

Release and Reassignment of Security Interest in Trademarks

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria VA 22313-1451

This Release and Reassignment of Security Interests in Trademarks (the "Release") is made as of May 8, 2018, by Johnson Bank, as administrative agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of Drake Automotive Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below) or the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below), as applicable.

WHEREAS, Assignor, the other Debtors party thereto, and the Agent are parties to that certain Security Agreement dated as of December 24, 2015 (the "Security Agreement"), whereby Assignor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under certain Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for the Obligations owing by Assignor to the Agent and the Lenders, including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and the Trademark Collateral described below:

WHEREAS, Assignor is party to that certain Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of December 24, 2015 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor granted to Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in and lien on all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under (1) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in Exhibit A attached thereto, together with (2) all proceeds and products of such trademarks, (3) the goodwill of the business with which such trademarks are associated, and (4) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date thereof for infringement of the trademarks or unfair competition regarding the same (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 9, 2016, at Reel 5727, Frame 0360, with a corrective assignment recorded on March 8, 2016 at Reel 5768, Frame 0001.;

WHEREAS, Assignor has requested that the Agent, and the Agent now desires to, terminate and release its continuing security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Assignor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

QB\160906.00046\51768064.2

Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006368 FRAME: 0042

Registrant: Secured Party: Reel/Frame No.:

Drake Automotive Group, LLC Johnson Bank 5727/0360 02/09/2016

Date of Recordation of Security Interest:

- The Agent hereby automatically and unconditionally releases and terminates its continuing security interest in and lien on all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.
- The Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and fully and finally terminates, discharges, releases, cancels, reassigns, grants and conveys to Assignor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Agent, any and all of the Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.
- The Agent hereby authorizes the recordation of this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable registry.
- 4. This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the

laws of the State of Wisconsin.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Johnso	n Bank
Ву:	
Name:	Robert A. Nielsen
Title:	Senior Vice President
Date:	May 8 ,2018
Ceri	ificate of Transmittal
	ence is being electronically transmitted in PDF image formating the Electronic Trademark Assignment System (ETAS) on
Date:2018	Ву:

QB\160906.00046\51768064.2

Page Z of 3

Registrant: Secured Party: Reel/Frame No.: Date of Recordation of Security Drake Automotive Group, LLC Johnson Bank 5727/0360 02/09/2016

Interest:

Schedule A

Trademark/Service Mark Applications (U.S.)				
Registration Number:	Serial Number:	Mark:		
4869007	85906682	C CORSO FEROCE		
N/A	86563884	Legendary Wheel Company		

QB\160906.00046\51768064.2

RECORDED: 05/09/2018

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006368 FRAME: 0044